
Household Income Profile
81006 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81006 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 12,747 13,181 434 0.67%
Households 4,888 5,047 159 0.64%
Median Age 45.4 45.5 0.1 0.04%
Average Household Size 2.59 2.59 0.00 0.00%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

4,888 100% 5,047 100%
<$15,000 604 12.4% 521 10.3%
$15,000-$24,999 450 9.2% 373 7.4%
$25,000-$34,999 523 10.7% 457 9.1%
$35,000-$49,999 608 12.4% 595 11.8%
$50,000-$74,999 1,082 22.1% 1,093 21.7%
$75,000-$99,999 566 11.6% 611 12.1%
$100,000-$149,999 679 13.9% 859 17.0%
$150,000-$199,999 268 5.5% 397 7.9%
$200,000+ 108 2.2% 141 2.8%

Median Household Income $54,158 $60,600
Average Household Income $69,016 $80,441
Per Capita Income $26,474 $30,809

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
81006 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81006 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 92 510 622 838 1,127 925 774

<$15,000 24 68 62 92 140 117 101
$15,000-$24,999 15 34 34 43 73 88 163
$25,000-$34,999 13 53 52 61 64 113 167
$35,000-$49,999 16 69 61 102 117 130 113
$50,000-$74,999 17 129 131 189 294 210 112
$75,000-$99,999 3 54 91 106 167 97 48
$100,000-$149,999 3 65 135 144 194 99 39
$150,000-$199,999 1 30 37 70 54 49 27
$200,000+ 0 8 19 31 24 22 4

Median HH Income $29,614 $54,033 $67,590 $63,485 $61,560 $51,090 $31,594
Average HH Income $37,958 $67,003 $81,089 $81,856 $73,860 $66,298 $46,628

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 26.1% 13.3% 10.0% 11.0% 12.4% 12.6% 13.0%
$15,000-$24,999 16.3% 6.7% 5.5% 5.1% 6.5% 9.5% 21.1%
$25,000-$34,999 14.1% 10.4% 8.4% 7.3% 5.7% 12.2% 21.6%
$35,000-$49,999 17.4% 13.5% 9.8% 12.2% 10.4% 14.1% 14.6%
$50,000-$74,999 18.5% 25.3% 21.1% 22.6% 26.1% 22.7% 14.5%
$75,000-$99,999 3.3% 10.6% 14.6% 12.6% 14.8% 10.5% 6.2%
$100,000-$149,999 3.3% 12.7% 21.7% 17.2% 17.2% 10.7% 5.0%
$150,000-$199,999 1.1% 5.9% 5.9% 8.4% 4.8% 5.3% 3.5%
$200,000+ 0.0% 1.6% 3.1% 3.7% 2.1% 2.4% 0.5%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.

December 27, 2019

©2019 Esri Page 2 of 3



Household Income Profile
81006 (Pueblo) 2 Prepared by Esri
81006 (Pueblo)
Geography: ZIP Code

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 92 483 697 781 1,033 1,049 912

<$15,000 25 52 57 68 103 106 110
$15,000-$24,999 12 22 26 28 47 77 161
$25,000-$34,999 12 40 48 45 41 103 168
$35,000-$49,999 16 65 61 86 95 137 135
$50,000-$74,999 19 121 140 167 254 246 146
$75,000-$99,999 3 54 104 102 162 117 69
$100,000-$149,999 3 81 176 157 228 146 68
$150,000-$199,999 2 40 60 90 74 81 50
$200,000+ 0 8 25 38 29 36 5

Median HH Income $31,917 $60,093 $78,036 $74,241 $71,669 $57,727 $36,386
Average HH Income $41,583 $77,977 $93,255 $95,720 $87,533 $79,876 $55,406

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 27.2% 10.8% 8.2% 8.7% 10.0% 10.1% 12.1%
$15,000-$24,999 13.0% 4.6% 3.7% 3.6% 4.5% 7.3% 17.7%
$25,000-$34,999 13.0% 8.3% 6.9% 5.8% 4.0% 9.8% 18.4%
$35,000-$49,999 17.4% 13.5% 8.8% 11.0% 9.2% 13.1% 14.8%
$50,000-$74,999 20.7% 25.1% 20.1% 21.4% 24.6% 23.5% 16.0%
$75,000-$99,999 3.3% 11.2% 14.9% 13.1% 15.7% 11.2% 7.6%
$100,000-$149,999 3.3% 16.8% 25.3% 20.1% 22.1% 13.9% 7.5%
$150,000-$199,999 2.2% 8.3% 8.6% 11.5% 7.2% 7.7% 5.5%
$200,000+ 0.0% 1.7% 3.6% 4.9% 2.8% 3.4% 0.5%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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